-1.8
-5.2

Nuclear capacity factor (%) 1.0 0.0 +1.0

Water run-off ratio(%) 112.9 104.2 ＋8.7

All Japan CIF crude oil price

($/barrel)
48.7 90.4 -41.7

Exchange rate [TTM]
(yen/$)

120 110 ＋10

Interest rate [long-term
prime rate]  (%)

1.11 1.15 -0.04

*1. (   ) : Changes from the previous term, %

*2. Including the liberalized segment

(*2)

(billion yen)
4/15-
3/16

4/14-
3/15

Nuclear capacity
factor per 1%

6.2 11.9

Water run-off ratio
per 1%

1.2 1.9

All Japan CIF crude
oil price per
$1/barrel

9.8 10.6

Exchange rate
[TTM] per ¥1/$

6.6 12.2

Interest rate

[long-term prime
rate]  per 1%

5.3 5.7

<Sensitivity of major factors>

•Sensitivity of major factors are subject to change
if the rapid and drastic changes of major factors
happen.

<Major factors>

*  The sensitivity of nuclear capacity factor per 1%
for the FY2014 (year ending March 31, 2015) was
calculated based on the capacity before
decommissioning of Mihama Nuclear Power Station
Units 1 and 2.

*

5Non-consolidated statements of operations

(billion yen) 4/15-3/16 4/14-3/15 Change Breakdown

Ordinary revenues

（Operating revenues）

2,913.3

(2,868.2)

3,074.7

(3,032.4)

-161.3

(-164.1)

Electricity sales 2,594.0 2,784.1 -190.1

・Decrease in electricity sales volume -140.0
・Decrease in revenue per kWh due to fuel cost adjustment charges

-284.0
・Increase in revenue per kWh due to the effects of rate revisions +156.0
・Increase in revenue per kWh due to renewable energy power

promotion surcharge +82.7

Others 319.3 290.5 +28.7

Ordinary expenses 2,713.2 3,234.3 -521.1

Personnel 196.7 195.9 +0.7

Fuel 710.3 1,186.5 -476.2 ・Fossil-fuel costs -477.1  ・Nuclear-fuel costs +0.8

Backend expenses
of nuclear power

37.6 42.9 -5.3

Maintenance 185.3 184.6 +0.7

Taxes other than
income taxes

148.0 148.4 -0.4

Depreciation 281.7 298.1 -16.3

Purchased power 493.5 571.1 -77.5
・From other non-utility companies -43.1
・From other utility companies -34.3

Interest expenses 46.7 50.6 -3.8

Other 612.9 555.8 +57.1
・Levy under act on purchase of renewable energy sourced electricity
+82.7

Ordinary income 200.1 -159.6 +359.7

Net income 118.5 -176.7 +295.2

・Decrease in electricity sales volume -94.0
・Increase in water run-off ratio -19.0
・Increase in nuclear capacity factor -10.0
・Fluctuation of Fossil-fuel prices -415.0
・Improvement of component of Fossil-fuel
sources -14.0

・Depreciation of yen +65.0
・Other +10.0

6Consolidated statements of operations

(billion yen) 4/15-3/16 4/14-3/15 Change Breakdown

Ordinary revenues

（Operating revenues）

3,295.4

(3,245.9)

3,453.8

(3,406.0)

-158.3

(-160.1)

Electric operating
revenues 2,795.7 2,939.6 -143.8

・Decrease in electricity sales revenues -190.1
・Grant under act on purchase of renewable energy